



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 24644 of 2024

Mohan Chandra Mallick **Petitioner**
Represented by
Mr. Nihal Rath, Adv.

-Versus-

State of Odisha & Ors. **Opposite parties**
Represented by
Addl. Government Advocate

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER
09.10.2024

Order No.
03.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. List this matter on 21st October, 2024.

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge

A.K. Rana