



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**WP(C) No. 24644 of 2024**

***Mohan Chandra Mallick***

...

***Petitioner***

*Mr. N.Rath, Advocate*

*-Versus -*

***State of Odisha & Ors***

....

***Opposite Parties***

*Additional Government  
Advocate*

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA**

**ORDER**

**21.10.2024**

**Order No.**

**04.**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Since the matter is relating to disengagement of Gana Sikhyaka, list it before the regular roster Bench.

**(Sashikanta Mishra)  
Judge**

*Deepak*