



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.24644 of 2024

Mohan Chandra Mallick

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
M/s N. Rath

-versus-

State of Odisha & others

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented by Adv. –
Mr. S. Nayak, ASC

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER

09.04.2026

Order No.

- 07
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. As per the noting of the Registry, learned counsel for the Petitioner is directed to file requisites for issuance of notice to Opposite Party No.5 within three working days.
 3. List this matter two weeks after.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)

Judge

Pradeep